VALENCIA

AWARD OF CREDIT FOR CRIMINAL JUSTICE

Law Enforcement/Corrections Training & Experience Equivalency

Course Number & Name

006

011

012

013

016

020

021

032

036

047

050

056

068

074

077

087

088

090

091

100

107

Line Supervision

Developing & Maintaining
a Sound Organization
Planning the Effective Use
of Financial Resources
Building & Maintaining a
Sound Behavioral Climate
Narcotics & Dangerous
Drugs
Case Preparation & Court
Presentation
Criminal Law

Special Tactical Problems

Injury & Death
Investigations
Interviews &
Interrogations
Stress Management
Techniques
Organized Crime

Advanced Report Writing
& Review
Substance Abuse
Awareness & Education
Underwater Police
Science & Technology
Advanced Traffic
Homicide Investigations
Traffic Crash
Reconstruction
School Resource Officer

Domestic Intervention &
Investigation
Crimes Against the
Elderly
Middle Management

Credit Hours

3
Upper level
3

3
Upper level
3

Aligned Valencia Course

CCJ 2930 - Selected Topics in Criminal
Justice
CJE 2000 - Policing Systems & Procedures

CCJ 2930 - Selected Topics in Criminal
Justice

CCJ 2930 - Selected Topics in Criminal
Justice

PAD 3821 — Contemporary Issues in Public
Safety

CJE 2600 - Criminal Investigation

CJL 2100 - Criminal Law

CJE 2600 - Criminal Investigation
CJE 2600 - Criminal Investigation
CJE 2600 - Criminal Investigation

CCJ 2022 - Contemporary Issues in Criminal
Justice

CCJ 2022 - Contemporary Issues in Criminal
Justice

CCJ 2358 - Criminal Justice Report Writing:
Capstone

CCJ 2022 - Contemporary Issues in Criminal
Justice

CCJ 2930 - Selected Topics in Criminal
Justice

CCJ 2930 - Selected Topics in Criminal
Justice

CCJ 2930 - Selected Topics in Criminal
Justice

CCJ 2930 - Selected Topics in Criminal
Justice

PAD 3821 - Contemporary Issues in Public
Safety

CCJ 2022 - Contemporary Issues in Criminal
Justice

CJE 2000 - Policing Systems & Procedures

Created 02/2024 by A. Lang



Course Number & Name Credit Hours Aligned Valencia Course
1151 Conducting Background 3 CCJ 2930 - Selected Topics in Criminal
Investigations Justice
1152 Investigation & Supervision 3 CJE 2600 - Criminal Investigation
of Officer - Involved Deadly
Force Incidents
1163 Gangs & Security Threat 3 CCJ 2022 - Contemporary Issues in Criminal
Groups Justice
1165 Spanish for Criminal 3 CCJ 2930 - Selected Topics in Criminal
Justice Professionals Justice
1166 Advanced Investigative 3 CJE 2600 - Criminal Investigation
Techniques of Human
Trafficking Crimes
1170 Adult Sex Crimes 3 CJE 2600 - Criminal Investigation
Investigations
1171 Child Sex Crimes 3 CJE 2600 - Criminal Investigation
Investigations
1172 Child Abuse 3 CJE 2600 - Criminal Investigation
Investigations
1400 School Resource Officer 3 CCJ 2930 - Selected Topics in Criminal
Fundamentals Justice

To be eligible for the above credits, students must: declare a major in one of the approved programs, AS

degree in Criminal Justice, AA degree,

BAS degree in Public Safety Administration; provide documentation

(ATMS Global Profile Sheet) verifying successful completion of the training course.

Award of Credit for Licensu

Correctional Officer
420 Hours

*Award up to 6 Credits

Correctional Officer
552 Hours

*Award up to 12 Credits

Law Enforcement Officer

*Award up to 15 Credits

re — Correctional Officer or Law Enforcement Officer

CJC 2000 - Introduction to Corrections [3 credits]
CCJ 2930 - Selected Topics in Criminal Justice [3 credits]

CJC 2000 - Introduction to Corrections [3 credits]

CCJ 2022 - Contemporary Issues in Criminal Justice [3 credits]
CCJ 2930 - Selected Topics in Criminal Justice [3 credits]

HSC 1400 - First Aid/CPR [3 credits]

CJE 2600 - Criminal Investigations [3 credits]

CJL 2102 - Criminal Evidence & Procedure [3 credits]

CCJ 2022 - Contemporary Issues in Criminal Justice [3 credits]
CCJ 2930 - Selected Topics in Criminal Justice [3 credits]

HSC 1400 - First Aid/CPR [3 credits]

To be eligible for the above credits, students must: provide current and valid copy of their Florida
Licensure as a Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer (ATMS Global Profile Sheet); declare a
major in the Criminal Justice AS degree program; complete at least three college credit hours at Valencia

with a ‘C’ or better.

Created 02/2024 by A. Lang



