

## **AWARD OF CREDIT FOR CRIMINAL JUSTICE**

## Law Enforcement/Corrections Training & Experience Equivalency

Course N	umber & Name	Credit Hours	Aligned Valencia Course
			• • • • • • • • • • • •
006	Line Supervision	3	CCJ 2930 – Selected Topics in Criminal Justice
011	Developing & Maintaining a Sound Organization	3	CJE 2000 – Policing Systems & Procedures
012	Planning the Effective Use of Financial Resources	3	CCJ 2930 – Selected Topics in Criminal Justice
013	Building & Maintaining a Sound Behavioral Climate	3	CCJ 2930 – Selected Topics in Criminal Justice
016	Narcotics & Dangerous Drugs	3 Upper level	PAD 3821 – Contemporary Issues in Public Safety
020	Case Preparation & Court Presentation	3	CJE 2600 – Criminal Investigation
021	Criminal Law	3	CJL 2100 – Criminal Law
032	Special Tactical Problems	3	CJE 2600 – Criminal Investigation
036	Injury & Death Investigations	3	CJE 2600 – Criminal Investigation
047	Interviews & Interrogations	3	CJE 2600 – Criminal Investigation
050	Stress Management Techniques	3	CCJ 2022 – Contemporary Issues in Criminal Justice
056	Organized Crime	3	CCJ 2022 – Contemporary Issues in Criminal Justice
068	Advanced Report Writing & Review	3	CCJ 2358 – Criminal Justice Report Writing: Capstone
074	Substance Abuse Awareness & Education	3	CCJ 2022 – Contemporary Issues in Criminal Justice
077	Underwater Police Science & Technology	3	CCJ 2930 – Selected Topics in Criminal Justice
087	Advanced Traffic Homicide Investigations	3	CCJ 2930 – Selected Topics in Criminal Justice
088	Traffic Crash Reconstruction	3	CCJ 2930 – Selected Topics in Criminal Justice
090	School Resource Officer	3	CCJ 2930 – Selected Topics in Criminal Justice
091	Domestic Intervention & Investigation	3 Upper level	PAD 3821 – Contemporary Issues in Public Safety
100	Crimes Against the Elderly	3	CCJ 2022 – Contemporary Issues in Criminal Justice
107	Middle Management	3	CJE 2000 – Policing Systems & Procedures

Course Number & Name		<b>Credit Hours</b>	Aligned Valencia Course
1151	Conducting Background Investigations	3	CCJ 2930 – Selected Topics in Criminal Justice
1152	Investigation & Supervision of Officer - Involved Deadly Force Incidents	3	CJE 2600 – Criminal Investigation
1163	Gangs & Security Threat Groups	3	CCJ 2022 – Contemporary Issues in Criminal Justice
1165	Spanish for Criminal Justice Professionals	3	CCJ 2930 – Selected Topics in Criminal Justice
1166	Advanced Investigative Techniques of Human Trafficking Crimes	3	CJE 2600 – Criminal Investigation
1170	Adult Sex Crimes Investigations	3	CJE 2600 – Criminal Investigation
1171	Child Sex Crimes Investigations	3	CJE 2600 – Criminal Investigation
1172	Child Abuse Investigations	3	CJE 2600 – Criminal Investigation
1400	School Resource Officer Fundamentals	3	CCJ 2930 – Selected Topics in Criminal Justice

To be eligible for the above credits, students must: declare a major in one of the approved programs, AS degree in Criminal Justice, AA degree, BAS degree in Public Safety Administration; provide documentation (ATMS Global Profile Sheet) verifying successful completion of the training course.

## Award of Credit for Licensure - Correctional Officer or Law Enforcement Officer

Correctional Officer 420 Hours	CJC 2000 – Introduction to Corrections [3 credits] CCJ 2930 – Selected Topics in Criminal Justice [3 credits]
*Award up to 6 Credits	
Correctional Officer 552 Hours  *Award up to 12 Credits	CJC 2000 – Introduction to Corrections [3 credits] CCJ 2022 – Contemporary Issues in Criminal Justice [3 credits] CCJ 2930 – Selected Topics in Criminal Justice [3 credits] HSC 1400 – First Aid/CPR [3 credits]
Law Enforcement Officer  *Award up to 15 Credits	CJE 2600 – Criminal Investigations [3 credits] CJL 2102 – Criminal Evidence & Procedure [3 credits] CCJ 2022 – Contemporary Issues in Criminal Justice [3 credits] CCJ 2930 – Selected Topics in Criminal Justice [3 credits] HSC 1400 – First Aid/CPR [3 credits]

To be eligible for the above credits, students must: provide current and valid copy of their Florida Licensure as a Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer (ATMS Global Profile Sheet); declare a major in the Criminal Justice AS degree program; complete at least three college credit hours at Valencia with a 'C' or better.